Jones County Conservation Board Board Meeting August 12th, 2024, 6:30 PM

Central Park Nature Center 12515 Central Park Road Center Junction, IA 52212 Telephone: (563) 487-3541

The Jones County Conservation Board will hold the regular monthly meeting on August 12th, 2024, beginning at 6:30 PM, at the Central Park Nature Center. This agenda is tentative and may be amended or changed at the Board Meeting. Conservation Board meetings are subject to Iowa Open Meetings Law, Code of Iowa – Chapter 21. Anyone wishing to address the Board or listen is welcome and encouraged to attend. Please call or contact the Director at 563-487-3541 ext. 2, at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting, if you wish to be added on the agenda.

MEETING AGENDA

1. Regular Business

- a. Call to Order
- b. Introduction of Guests
- c. Review and Approve the Agenda
- d. Review and Approve the July Meeting Minutes
- e. Expenditures and Revenues
- f. Staff Reports

2. Business Item

- a. Approval to Replace the Ram 1500 Brakes
- b. Acquisition of TRAFx Road and Trail Counters
- c. Acquisition of Furniture Concepts Cabin Mattresses
- d. Possible closed session per Iowa Code Section 21.5 (1) (j.) To discuss the purchase or sale of particular real estate only where premature disclosure could be reasonably expected to increase the price the government body would have to pay for that property or reduce the price the governmental body would receive for that property.
- e. Action to Move Forward With the Acquisition of the 92+/- acre Leifker Wildlife Area Owned by the Eastern Iowa Conservation Foundation
- f. Review of Origin Design's Professional Services Agreement for Work on the Central Park Fremont Mill Bridge

3. Additional Items

- a. Educational Event Updates
- b. Conservation Area and Project Updates

4. Adjournment

Next monthly meeting date is planned for September 9th, 2024 at 6:30 pm at Central Park.